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Cemaes Bay - Bangor via Amlwch  Service 62 (ACAO062) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 7th January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM 

Amlwch, Recreation Grounds, o/s 0912 1142 1412 1642 1912 2142 
Penysarn, Bron yr Aur, nr 0920 1150 1420 1650 1920 2150 
Moelfre, Bus Station, at  0932 1202 1432 1702 1932 2202 
Benllech, Health Centre, after 0940 1210 1440 1710 1940 2210 
Pentraeth, Post Office, before 0948 1218 1448 1718 1948 2218 
Llansadwrn Hall, before 0955 | | 1725 | | 
Menai Bridge Bus Station, opp Library  1001 1229 1459 1731 1959 2229 
Bangor Bus Station D, at  1019 1247 1517 1749 2017 2247 

 
 
 

Bangor - Cemaes Bay via Amlwch  Service 62 (ACAO062) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 7th January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM 

Bangor Bus Station D, at  0800 1030 1300 1530 1800 2030 
Menai Bridge Bus Station, at  0818 1048 1318 1548 1818 2048 
Llansadwrn Hall, before 0824 | | 1554 | | 
Pentraeth, Post Office, after 0831 1058 1328 1601 1828 2058 
Benllech, Rhostrefor Hotel, nr 0842 1109 1339 1612 1839 2109 
Moelfre, Bus Station, at  0850 1117 1347 1620 1847 2117 
Penysarn, Bron yr Aur, nr 0901 1128 1358 1631 1858 2128 
Amlwch, Recreation Grounds, o/s 0909 1136 1406 1639 1906 2136 

 
 
 

Cemaes Bay - Bangor via Amlwch  Service 62 (ACAO062) 
Cemaes Bay - Bangor via Amlwch  Service 62C (ACAO062C) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 7th January 2024 until further notice 

Days:  SD  SD              
Operator: ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM 

Service: 62 62 62 62C 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 

Cemaes Bay, Post Office, before -- -- 0718 -- -- 0846 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Amlwch, Recreation Grounds, o/s 0620 0710 0732 0749 0750 0859 1013 1058 1143 1228 1313 1358 1443 1508 1553 1655 1741 
Penysarn, Bron yr Aur, nr 0629 0720 0742 0754 0759 0909 1022 1107 1152 1237 1322 1407 1452 1517 1602 1704 1750 
Moelfre, Bus Station, at  0641 0732 0754 | 0811 0921 1034 1119 1204 1249 1334 1419 1504 1529 1614 1716 1802 
Benllech, Health Centre, after 0647 0738 0800 0806 0817 0927 1040 1125 1210 1255 1340 1425 1510 1535 1620 1722 1808 
Pentraeth, Post Office, before 0656 0747 0809 0812 0826 0935 1048 1133 1218 1302 1348 1433 1518 1543 1628 1730 1816 
Menai Bridge Bus Station, opp Library  0707 0759 0821 | 0837 0946 1059 1144 1229 1314 1359 1444 1529 1554 1639 1741 1827 
Upper Bangor, Coleg Menai Leisure Centre, o/s | | | 0845 | | | | | | | | | | | | | 
Bangor Bus Station D, at  0725 0822 0840 0850 0855 1003 1116 1201 1246 1331 1416 1501 1546 1611 1656 1758 1844 
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Operator: ACYM ACYM ACYM 
Service: 62 62 62 

Cemaes Bay, Post Office, before 1916 2043 2220 
Amlwch, Recreation Grounds, o/s 1927 2054 2231 
Penysarn, Bron yr Aur, nr 1935 -- 2239 
Moelfre, Bus Station, at  1945 -- 2249 
Benllech, Health Centre, after 1951 -- 2255 
Pentraeth, Post Office, before 1957 -- 2301 
Menai Bridge Bus Station, opp Library  2006 -- 2310 
Bangor Bus Station D, at  2019 -- 2323 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 

 
 

Bangor - Cemaes Bay via Amlwch  Service 62 (ACAO062) 
Bangor - Cemaes Bay via Amlwch  Service 62C (ACAO062C) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 7th January 2024 until further notice 

Days:              SD    
Operator: ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM 

Service: 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 62C 62 62 62 

Bangor Bus Station D, at  -- 0730 0845 0930 1015 1100 1145 1230 1315 1400 1445 1520 1620 -- 1710 1802 1930 
Upper Bangor, Coleg Menai Leisure Centre, o/s -- | | | | | | | | | | | | 1625 | | | 
Menai Bridge Bus Station, at  -- 0750 0905 0950 1035 1120 1205 1250 1335 1420 1505 1544 1650 1645 1734 1822 1950 
Pentraeth, Post Office, after -- 0800 0915 1000 1045 1130 1215 1300 1345 1430 1515 1555 1701 1656 1745 1832 2000 
Benllech, Rhostrefor Hotel, nr -- 0809 0924 1009 1054 1139 1224 1309 1354 1439 1524 1605 1711 1706 1755 1840 2008 
Moelfre, Bus Station, at  -- 0815 0930 1015 1100 1145 1230 1315 1400 1445 1530 1611 1717 1712 1801 1846 2014 
Penysarn, Bron yr Aur, nr -- 0826 0941 1026 1111 1156 1241 1326 1411 1456 1541 1622 1728 1723 1811 1856 2024 
Amlwch, Recreation Grounds, o/s 0704 0833 0948 1033 1118 1203 1248 1333 1418 1503 1548 1630 1736 1728 1820 1904 2031 
Cemaes Bay, Post Office, before 0716 0844 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1916 2043 

 
Operator: ACYM ACYM 

Service: 62 62 

Bangor Bus Station D, at  2105 2325 
Menai Bridge Bus Station, at  2125 2345 
Pentraeth, Post Office, after 2135 2355 
Benllech, Rhostrefor Hotel, nr 2143 0003 
Moelfre, Bus Station, at  2149 0009 
Penysarn, Bron yr Aur, nr 2159 0019 
Amlwch, Recreation Grounds, o/s 2206 0026 
Cemaes Bay, Post Office, before 2218 -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
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Cemaes Bay - Bangor via Amlwch  Service 62 (ACAO062) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 7th January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM 

Cemaes Bay, Post Office, before -- 0725 0825 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1859 2043 2220 
Amlwch, Recreation Grounds, o/s 0715 0738 0838 0953 1038 1123 1208 1253 1338 1423 1508 1553 1638 1735 1912 2056 2231 
Penysarn, Bron yr Aur, nr 0723 0746 0846 1001 1047 1132 1217 1302 1347 1432 1517 1602 1647 1744 1920 -- 2239 
Moelfre, Bus Station, at  0735 0758 0858 1013 1059 1144 1229 1314 1359 1444 1529 1614 1659 1756 1930 -- 2249 
Benllech, Health Centre, after 0741 0804 0904 1019 1105 1150 1235 1320 1405 1450 1535 1620 1705 1802 1936 -- 2255 
Pentraeth, Post Office, before 0749 0812 0912 1027 1113 1158 1243 1328 1413 1458 1543 1628 1713 1810 1944 -- 2301 
Menai Bridge Bus Station, opp Library  0800 0823 0923 1038 1124 1209 1254 1339 1424 1509 1554 1639 1724 1821 1954 -- 2310 
Bangor Bus Station D, at  0818 0841 0941 1056 1141 1226 1311 1356 1441 1526 1611 1656 1741 1838 2004 -- 2323 

 
 
 

Bangor - Cemaes Bay via Amlwch  Service 62 (ACAO062) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 7th January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM 

Bangor Bus Station D, at  -- -- 0845 0930 1015 1100 1145 1230 1315 1400 1445 1530 1615 1700 1745 1930 2105 
Menai Bridge Bus Station, at  -- -- 0905 0950 1035 1120 1205 1250 1335 1420 1505 1550 1635 1720 1805 1950 2125 
Pentraeth, Post Office, after -- -- 0915 1000 1045 1130 1215 1300 1345 1430 1515 1600 1645 1730 1815 2000 2135 
Benllech, Rhostrefor Hotel, nr -- -- 0924 1009 1054 1139 1224 1309 1354 1439 1524 1609 1654 1739 1823 2008 2143 
Moelfre, Bus Station, at  -- -- 0930 1015 1100 1145 1230 1315 1400 1445 1530 1615 1700 1745 1829 2014 2149 
Penysarn, Bron yr Aur, nr -- -- 0941 1026 1111 1156 1241 1326 1411 1456 1541 1626 1711 1756 1839 2024 2159 
Amlwch, Recreation Grounds, o/s 0711 0811 0948 1033 1118 1203 1248 1333 1418 1503 1548 1633 1718 1803 1846 2031 2206 
Cemaes Bay, Post Office, before 0723 0823 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1858 2043 2218 

 
Operator: ACYM 

Bangor Bus Station D, at  2325 
Menai Bridge Bus Station, at  2345 
Pentraeth, Post Office, after 2355 
Benllech, Rhostrefor Hotel, nr 0003 
Moelfre, Bus Station, at  0009 
Penysarn, Bron yr Aur, nr 0019 
Amlwch, Recreation Grounds, o/s 0027 
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Cemaes Bay - Bangor via Amlwch  Service 62 (ACAO062) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 7th January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM 

Amlwch, Recreation Grounds, o/s 0912 1142 1412 1642 1912 2142 
Penysarn, Bron yr Aur, nr 0920 1150 1420 1650 1920 2150 
Moelfre, Bus Station, at  0932 1202 1432 1702 1932 2202 
Benllech, Health Centre, after 0940 1210 1440 1710 1940 2210 
Pentraeth, Post Office, before 0948 1218 1448 1718 1948 2218 
Llansadwrn Hall, before 0955 | | 1725 | | 
Menai Bridge Bus Station, opp Library  1001 1229 1459 1731 1959 2229 
Bangor Bus Station D, at  1019 1247 1517 1749 2017 2247 

 
 
 

Bangor - Cemaes Bay via Amlwch  Service 62 (ACAO062) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 7th January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM 

Bangor Bus Station D, at  0800 1030 1300 1530 1800 2030 
Menai Bridge Bus Station, at  0818 1048 1318 1548 1818 2048 
Llansadwrn Hall, before 0824 | | 1554 | | 
Pentraeth, Post Office, after 0831 1058 1328 1601 1828 2058 
Benllech, Rhostrefor Hotel, nr 0842 1109 1339 1612 1839 2109 
Moelfre, Bus Station, at  0850 1117 1347 1620 1847 2117 
Penysarn, Bron yr Aur, nr 0901 1128 1358 1631 1858 2128 
Amlwch, Recreation Grounds, o/s 0909 1136 1406 1639 1906 2136 

 
 


